900258821 06/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Duda		06/12/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DaddyScrubs, LLC
Street Address:	377 Van Ness Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 1206
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85821804	DAD SCRUBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3108267474 Email: ilee@raklaw.com Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3211-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene Y. Lee	
Signature:	/Irene Y. Lee/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0246

Date:	06/24/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment source=Confirmat	nt Notorized 6-19-13#page2.tif nt Notorized 6-19-13#page3.tif nt Notorized 6-19-13#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0247

1...01 7

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark Duda, a resident of New Jersey, having a place of business in Point Pleasant Beach, New Jersey ("ASSIGNOR") hereby confirms that he was the owner of record and of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter "Marks"), their respective applications, registrations and the goodwill appertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, DaddyScrubs, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business in Torrance, California ("ASSIGNEE") has acquired ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto; (2) all income, royalties, and damages due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks. ASSIGNOR has authorized the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the registration of the Marks as the property of ASSIGNEE and to issue all future registrations for the Marks to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0248

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR day of June, 2013.	has executed this Trademark Assignment on this
AS	SIGNOR: Mark Duda
=	#
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) 55.	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	10
-\ '\. '\.	14450
On 6/12/15 before me, personally	appeared MARK DODA
personally known to me (or proved to me of person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the	n the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument and acknowing ged to me that
he/she/their signature(s) on the instrument the	person(s) or the entity upon being of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	/. / // //
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
RARRY & LURIN	ANIX
[Sect] Motory Public of Now Jersey My Commission Expires December 15, 2015	Signature of Notary Public
	,
AS	SIGNEE: DaddyScrubs, LLC
	Ren
	me: Robert Nickell
1 <u>2 1 4 4 7 7 1 </u>	me: Robert Nickell le: President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On before me, personally	/ appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me or	n the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the	within instrument and acknowledged to me that
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[Seal]	JEE ATTACHED
	Signature of Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0249

চৰুমানুত্ৰ স্থাটিত আৰু তেওঁ আৰীকা akulu kala 1990 - 1991 - 1992 - 1994 - 1994 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1995 - 1 Dings kalan in the common of the common and the common of t होता पर अन्य अने पर प्रमाण है है भी अपने दिन पर का विभिन्न कर marging cart time to pay the Figure and The Annahile and the state of the The colour by the analysis of the Leaving a filterite of great actions.

Addition for this country for the filterite of the f an alidentis and some

- Garden 11. 19 的社会的基础,影响的导致数字形式发展的影响。

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of
On 06 19 7013 before me, CRISTIAN FISCHER, NOTARY PUBLIC
(insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Robert NICKELL ———————————————————————————————————
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CRISTIAN FISCHER Commission # 1950261 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2015

Schedule A

						 -	The second secon
	• • •		Reg.		Serial		
١	Mark	Country	.No.	Reg'ed	No.	Filed	Class(es)
١	DAD					January	IC 25: Scrubs not for medical
1	SCRUBS	US		}	85821804	12, 2013	purposes
	SCKODS I	00					 _

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 06/24/2013